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6th Annual Sandhills Open Road Challenge Arnold Nebraska 
-- 08/12/2006 

       

 2006 Shootout       

 Teams       

        

 Home       

POS Class/Car DRIVER, HOMETOWN NAVIGATOR YEAR / MAKE ERROR - Speed / Time LEG #1 = 28.7 Miles Leg #2 = 26.6 Miles

 UNL           

1 55 Mike Borders, Las Vegas, NV Marcia Borders 99 Monte Carlo  Red Flagged 11:59.335 @ 133.123

2 34 Bob Griffith, Seal Beach, CA Mitch Geiser 97 Viper  Red Flagged 12:51.623 @ 124.102

3 136 David Carpenter, Parker, CO  99 Pontiac  Red Flagged 13:16.288 @ 120.258

DNF 23 Ron Adee, Gilberts, IL Richard Schopp 02 Viper  Did Not Finish Did Not Start

 80     Perfect = 21:31.500 Perfect = 19:57.000

1 451 Tim Tyner, Vinita, OK  91 Taurus 0.057+mph(0:01.774-t) 21:30.087 @ 80.088 19:56.639 @ 80.024

2 36 John Tourek, Omaha, NE Shawn Whittington 03 Dodge SRT 0.080-mph(0:02.477+t) 21:36.582 @ 79.686 19:54.395 @ 80.174

3 411 Derek Rose, Las Vegas, NV Sophia Rose 06 SRVT 0.091-mph(0:02.848+t) 21:12.272 @ 81.209 20:19.076 @ 78.551

4 84 Danny Sparling, Douglas, WY  XX Crown Vic 0.098-mph(0:03.065+t) 21:27.590 @ 80.243 20:03.975 @ 79.537

5 91 Robert McCollough, Lincoln, NE Michael McCollough 04 Corvette 0.155-mph(0:04.830+t) 21:34.569 @ 79.810 19:58.761 @ 79.880

6 221 Lawrence Ostendorf, North Platte, NE Lindy Dailey 91 Corvette 0.178+mph(0:05.511-t) 21:47.380 @ 79.028 19:35.609 @ 81.456

7 462 Keith Stormoen, Elk River, MN  00 Mustang 0.202-mph(0:06.298+t) 21:20.968 @ 80.658 20:13.830 @ 78.891

8 37 Rudy Strnot, Lincoln, NE Ted Strnot 04 Cooper 0.221-mph(0:06.879+t) 21:32.639 @ 79.930 20:02.740 @ 79.618

9 51 Jason Bequette, Omaha, NE  05 Neon 0.406-mph(0:12.688+t) 21:34.508 @ 79.814 20:06.680 @ 79.358

10 68 Shawn Peterson, North Platte, NE Marty Pirnie 71 Mustang 0.491-mph(0:15.361+t) 21:31.080 @ 80.026 20:12.781 @ 78.959
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11 63 Fred Schneider, Beemer, NE Art Nitzsche 61 Corvette 0.626-mph(0:19.614+t) 21:47.639 @ 79.013 20:00.475 @ 79.768

12 42 Rob Walton, Overland Park, KS Frank Harwager 00 Jetta 0.993-mph(0:31.273+t) 21:36.441 @ 79.695 20:23.332 @ 78.278

 90     Perfect = 19:08.000 Perfect = 17:44.000

1 146 Steve Green, Lincoln, NE Ray Pearman 96 Roadmaster 0.008+mph(0:00.207-t) 19:07.487 @ 90.040 17:44.306 @ 89.974

2 66 Ken Setness, Mitchell, SD Dan Blowers 01 Camaro 0.019-mph(0:00.461+t) 19:06.865 @ 90.089 17:45.596 @ 89.865

3 7 Sam Bryant, Lincoln, NE Steve Folsom 05 Corvette 0.029-mph(0:00.707+t) 19:10.238 @ 89.825 17:42.469 @ 90.130

4 25 LeRoy Uhrig, Pierre, SD Chad Uhrig 97 Mustang 0.056-mph(0:01.387+t) 19:07.049 @ 90.075 17:46.338 @ 89.803

5 75 Doug DeMots, Aurora, CO Randall Marsh 65 Cobra 0.062+mph(0:01.511-t) 19:08.362 @ 89.972 17:42.127 @ 90.159

6 427 Thomas Brauer, Casper, WY  05 FFR Roadste 0.063-mph(0:01.542+t) 19:08.398 @ 89.969 17:45.144 @ 89.903

7 22 Darren Weinman, Arnold, NE Cam Weinman 72 Monte Carlo 0.065-mph(0:01.591+t) 19:02.863 @ 90.405 17:50.728 @ 89.434

8 217 Kenny Riemer, Las Vegas, NV Frank Gagliardi 00 Corvette 0.102-mph(0:02.501+t) 19:07.585 @ 90.033 17:46.916 @ 89.754

9 318 Larry Duis, Las Vegas, NV Jason Sandoval 03 Corvette 0.130-mph(0:03.209+t) 19:09.595 @ 89.875 17:45.614 @ 89.864

10 711 Cletus Kraft, Devils Lake, ND Brenda Kraft 00 Corvette 0.165-mph(0:04.074+t) 19:07.265 @ 90.058 17:48.809 @ 89.595

11 32 Bob Gonzales, Centennial, CO Bill Cooper 02 Thunderbird 0.241-mph(0:05.939+t) 19:09.894 @ 89.852 17:48.045 @ 89.659

12 56 Wally Fasnacht, Madison Lake, MN Jason Sack XX Camaro 0.269-mph(0:06.643+t) 19:09.407 @ 89.890 17:49.236 @ 89.559

13 76 Robert Ponton, Stow, OH Lynn Ponton 00 Corvette 0.403-mph(0:09.941+t) 19:06.729 @ 90.100 17:55.212 @ 89.062

14 998 Glen Burbridge, Denver,CO Greg Holliday 01 Roadster 0.634-mph(0:15.695+t) 19:43.549 @ 87.297 17:24.146 @ 91.711

15 46 Dennis Conner, Arnold, NE John Anderson 00 Corvette 0.918-mph(0:22.794+t) 19:20.104 @ 89.061 17:54.690 @ 89.105

16 161 Don Rosenbach, Westminster, CO Ray Hunt 02 Prowler 0.963-mph(0:23.914+t) 19:18.789 @ 89.162 17:57.125 @ 88.903

17 123 Warren Regnier, Lake Villa, IL Michael Regnier 98 Mustang 1.015-mph(0:25.225+t) 19:11.168 @ 89.752 18:06.057 @ 88.172

18 82 Frank Hansen, McCook, NE  06 Corvette 1.337-mph(0:33.361+t) 19:20.059 @ 89.064 18:05.302 @ 88.234
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19 1 Gerald Warwick, Urbandale, IA Tommie Warwick 91 Corvette 1.839+mph(0:44.303-t) 18:45.582 @ 91.793 17:22.115 @ 91.890

20 47 Ray Bernard, Casper,WY Matthew Hoffman 88 Camaro 3.963+mph(1:33.303-t) 18:15.943 @ 94.275 17:02.754 @ 93.630

DNF 999 John Burbridge, Cheyenne, WY  04 GTO Did Not Finish 19:09.051 @ 89.918 Did Not Finish

DNF 87 Thomas Tisthammer, Bellevue, CO John Hawkins 65 Porsche Did Not Finish Did Not Finish Did Not Start

DSQ 177 Bill Larrabee, Lamar, NE Gary Mohr 05 Corvette **Disqualified** ** Disqualified** ** Disqualified**

DSQ 479 Jeremy Boldt, Omaha, NE Rick Boldt 05 Corvette **Disqualified** ** Disqualified** ** Disqualified**

 95     Perfect = 18:07.579 Perfect = 16:48.000

1 71 Charlie Friend, Alamogordo, NM  66 Chevelle 0.005+mph(0:00.114-t) 18:09.552 @ 94.828 16:45.913 @ 95.197

2 420 Robbi Smith, Arnold, NE Jeff Preston 01 F150 PU 0.027-mph(0:00.593+t) 18:08.620 @ 94.909 16:47.552 @ 95.042

3 5 Wayne Hora, Stapleton, NE Donny Dailey 90 Corvette 0.062+mph(0:01.372-t) 18:08.401 @ 94.928 16:45.806 @ 95.207

4 16 Stan Mifflin, Seward, NE Jason Mifflin 05 Corvette 0.181+mph(0:03.990-t) 18:07.734 @ 94.986 16:43.855 @ 95.392

5 88 Neil Berry, Stow, OH  03 Mustang 0.182+mph(0:04.014-t) 17:31.190 @ 98.289 17:20.375 @ 92.044

6 102 Dennis Ward, Boring , OR Linda Ward 95 Mustang 0.233+mph(0:05.136-t) 18:03.045 @ 95.398 16:47.398 @ 95.057

7 8 John Schmidt, Lincoln, NE Rich Fischer 90 Corvette 0.252-mph(0:05.569+t) 18:08.970 @ 94.879 16:52.178 @ 94.608

8 281 Dave Robbins, Euless, TX Lauri Robbins 81 Corvette 0.331-mph(0:07.338+t) 17:58.300 @ 95.817 17:04.617 @ 93.459

9 106 Karl Arnold, Raymore, MO Bill Arnold 89 Corvette 0.344-mph(0:07.607+t) 18:06.716 @ 95.075 16:56.470 @ 94.208

10 255 David Lamb, Dallas, TX  95 Caprice 1.681-mph(0:37.754+t) 18:46.850 @ 91.689 16:46.483 @ 95.143

11 86 Chris Stricker, Russel, KS Carl Johansson 86 Fiero 1.762-mph(0:39.604+t) 18:29.865 @ 93.092 17:05.318 @ 93.395

12 811 Jim Marz, Jackson, CA Justin Conner 98 Corvette 2.807-mph(1:03.805+t) 17:53.220 @ 96.271 18:06.164 @ 88.163

 100     Perfect = 17:13.200 Perfect = 15:57.600

1 89 Chad Riley, Omaha, NE  89 Trans Am 0.094-mph(0:01.047+t) 17:14.167 @ 99.906 Red Flagged
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2 11 Eric Schmidt, Lincoln, NE Chad Klein 89 Corvette 0.158-mph(0:01.720+t) 17:14.840 @ 99.842 Red Flagged

3 666 Wayne Randall, Breckenridge, CO  03 Viper 0.429+mph(0:04.333-t) 17:08.787 @ 100.429 Red Flagged

4 50 Michael Baker, Trenton, NE Darin Jolly 94 Supra 0.456+mph(0:04.613-t) 17:08.507 @ 100.456 Red Flagged

5 184 Craig Loeck, Lincoln, NE  96 Corvette 0.568-mph(0:05.983+t) 17:19.103 @ 99.432 Red Flagged

6 351 Tom DiIuLio, Highlands Ranch, CO  72 Pantera 1.003-mph(0:10.548+t) 17:23.668 @ 98.997 Red Flagged

7 218 Steve Kepler, Milwaukee, WI Jimi Day 06 Corvette 1.168+mph(0:11.844-t) 17:01.276 @ 101.168 Red Flagged

8 53 James Weyand, Centennial, CO  69 AMX 1.185+mph(0:12.021-t) 17:01.099 @ 101.185 Red Flagged

9 303 Bob David, Lakewood, CO  00 Viper 1.227+mph(0:12.439-t) 17:00.681 @ 101.227 Red Flagged

10 827 Mike Newman, Riverside, CA Troy Space 00 Corvette 2.112+mph(0:21.289-t) 16:51.831 @ 102.112 Red Flagged

11 206 Cam Douglass, Milwaukee, WI Daryl Brockman 06 Corvette 3.050+mph(0:30.503-t) 16:42.617 @ 103.050 Red Flagged

12 815 Paul Bodenweiser, Kingsport, TX Elaine Bodenweiser 89 Thunderbird 3.639-mph(0:39.093+t) 17:52.213 @ 96.361 Red Flagged

13 777 George Kerr, Butler, PA Dan Farren 05 Jaguar 4.136+mph(0:40.967-t) 16:32.163 @ 104.136 Red Flagged

14 507 Marilyn Anderson, Bothell, WA  01 Spyder 6.145-mph(1:07.731+t) 18:20.851 @ 93.855 Red Flagged

DNF 18 Scott Kuck, Raymond, NE Gary Kuck 02 Grand Prix Did Not Finish 17:14.610 @ 99.864 Red Flagged

DSQ 17 John Nelson, Albertville, MN Mike Puchalla 01 Corvette **Disqualified** **Disqualfied** **Disqualfied**

 105     Perfect = 16:24.000 Perfect = 15:12.000

1 29 Ralph Denison, Amsterdam, NY Trevor Parkis 02 Cooper 0.030+mph(0:00.540-t) 16:17.669 @ 105.680 15:17.791 @ 104.337

2 20 Dave Graves, Pierre, SD Marcia Graves 02 Corvette 0.372-mph(0:06.734+t) 16:14.351 @ 106.040 15:28.383 @ 103.147

3 80 John Wilson, Johnson Lake, NE Stuart Shreves 80 Corvette 1.036+mph(0:18.527-t) 16:14.736 @ 105.998 15:02.737 @ 106.077

4 45 Dave Domingues, Bentonville, AR Greg Domingues 00 TransAm 1.331+mph(0:12.315-t) 16:11.685 @ 106.331 Red Flagged

5 60 Mike Skiles, Sioux Falls, SD Adam Ryan 00 Corvette 1.360+mph(0:12.578-t) 16:11.422 @ 106.360 Red Flagged
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6 28 Randy Dotson, Lincoln, NE Al Lee 05 Porshe 1.405+mph(0:12.991-t) 16:11.009 @ 106.405 Red Flagged

7 928 Tim Dey, Tahoe City, CA CherylDey 88 Porsche 1.428-mph(0:13.569+t) 16:37.569 @ 103.572 Red Flagged

8 48 Dave Hardwick, Evansville, WY  91 Corvette 2.148-mph(0:20.548+t) 16:44.548 @ 102.852 Red Flagged

DSQ 203 Thomas Hill, Searchlight, NV Pat Ackeret 00 Corvette **Disqualified** **Disqualfied** **Disqualfied**

 110     Perfect = 15:39.273 Perfect = 14:30.545

1 61 Dave Wolin, Oakhurst, CA Jane Wolin 04 GTO 0.143+mph(0:02.345-t) 15:29.9 @ 111.114 14:37.619 @ 109.113

2 2 Bruce Younglove, Lincoln, NE Dave Younglove 01 Corvette 0.487+mph(0:07.974-t) 15:28.6 @ 111.269 14:33.284 @ 109.655

3 79 Sid Harchelroad, Imperial, NE Cody Jantz 05 Corvette 1.204-mph(0:20.035+t) 15:50.1 @ 108.750 14:39.781 @ 108.845

DNF 83 Robert Seylhouwer, Aurora, CO Jonathan Dewar 00 Cobra Did Not Finish Did Not Finish Did Not Start

DNS 100 Jonathan Dewar, Canby, OR Mark Dewar 96 Cobra Did Not Start Did Not Start Did Not Start

DSQ 101 Dayna Ward, Boring , OR Pam Ward 95 Mustang **Disqualified** **Disqualfied** **Disqualfied**

 115     Perfect = 14:58.435 Perfect = 13:52.696

1 26 Wayne Anderson, Yankton, SD Marshall Bahm 91 Corvette 0.181-mph(0:02.729+t) 14:55.3 @ 115.399 13:58.533 @ 114.199

2 242 Roger Greene, Henderson, NV Bill Greene 04 Porsche 0.676-mph(0:10.243+t) 14:58.9 @ 114.945 14:02.511 @ 113.660

DNF 43 Chris Bischof, South Lake, TX Jon Bischof 86 Grand Prix Did Not Finish 14:45.2 @ 116.722 Did Not Finish

DSQ 111 Clement Caracciolo, Flower Mound, TX Cynthia Carocciolo 96 Corvette **Disqualified** **Disqualfied** **Disqualfied**

DSQ 21 Bill Kuiper, Baltimore, MD Tim Smith 70 Cyclone **Disqualified** **Disqualfied** **Disqualfied**

 120     Perfect = 14:21.000 Perfect = 13:18.000

1 12 Ted Hughes, Seward, NE Jared Helge 00 Corvette 0.072-mph(0:00.998+t) 14:22.2 @ 119.827 13:17.8 @ 120.037

2 9 Gary Ellsworth, Keller, TX Janna Ellsworth 00 Corvette 0.610-mph(0:08.477+t) 14:21.5 @ 119.928 13:26.0 @ 118.814

3 77 Dan Aksamit, Broomfield, CO Chris Eatherton 02 Corvette 0.996-mph(0:13.889+t) 14:12.0 @ 121.268 13:40.9 @ 116.653

file:///E|/sorc/roadraceresults.htm (5 of 6)9/10/2006 9:48:51 PM



file:///E|/sorc/roadraceresults.htm

4 31 Tom Whalen, Frisco, TX  02 Corvette 1.017+mph(0:13.941-t) 14:14.4 @ 120.926 13:10.7 @ 121.116

5 415 Joe Shown, Stapleton, NE Alan Holoubek 96 Corvette 1.657+mph(0:22.597-t) 13:56.0 @ 123.592 13:20.4 @ 119.636

6 3 Brian Chandler, Scottsbluff, NE Mike Winstrom 98 Corvette 2.699-mph(0:38.173+t) 14:22.5 @ 119.788 13:54.7 @ 114.731

DSQ 65 Nick Ekberg, Lincoln, NE Lyle Ekberg 65 Corvette **Disqualified** **Disqualfied** **Disqualfied**

DSQ 222 Tony Atkinson, Breckenridge, CO Neil Jeifs 01 Viper **Disqualified** **Disqualfied** **Disqualfied**
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